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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
BNP Paribas (formerly Banque Nationale de

Paris) \,\‘_\_\ 03
D Association

[_] individual(s)
D Limited Partnership

D General Partnership

D Corporation-State
Other French "societe anonyme” - Capital

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [_JYes[v]No

3. Nature of conveyance:

D Assignment

I:] Security @reement Change of Name
I:I Other__J (AL

Execution Date: (Q(’J— l :ﬁO 3> ’j“_

|:| Merger

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: Sportcraft, Ltd.

Internal
Address:

Street Address: 313 Waterloo Va"ey Road

State:_NJ_zip; 07828

City: Mt. Olive

D individual(s) citizenship
D Association
I:I General Partnership
|:| Limited Partnership
Corporation-State Delaware

[ ] other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestlc
representative designation is attached: Yes
(Designations must be a separate document f] a55|gn 13]

Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Eﬂ Yes ’|u_£j No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)
See attached Schedule |

Additional number(s) attached Yes D No

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached Schedule |

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: ...........................

Name:

Internal Address:

Attn: Penelope ).A. Agodoa
Federal Research Company, LLC

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

D Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

1030 15th Street, NW, Suite 920
Washington, DC 20005

Street?  502.783.2700

8. Deposit account humber:

City: State: Zip:

DO NOT USE

THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

Mary A. Schmidt

11/3/03

)

Name of Person Signing Signature - Date
Total number of ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 15
y Mail documents to be recoxded with required cover sheet Information to:
llm BTMI m 633953 Commissioner of Patgnt & Trad. ks, Box Assig
Washington, D.C. 20231
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SCHEDULE I To RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS

_ Trademark Registrations and Applications

A. U.S. Trademark Registrations

Design
TAKRAW
SPORTCRAFT
AERO-DARTS
SPORTCRAFT (Stylized)
TURFRIDER
MVP

PINCH SHOT
SCORE
HAVABAILL
Design

TURF-HIDE

SPORTCRAFT and Design

PUB MASTER
TAVERNER

XBH

Stylized "S"

TURBO RING
SPORT-CESSORIES
FIELDER'S CHOICE

455899.02-New. York Server 6A - MSW

Reg. No.

633,953

685,076

708,372

915,885

917,121

1,077,528
1,099,691
1,160,172
1,198,083
1,208,665
1,258,33i
1,270,860
1,271,929
1,275,369
1,280,819
1,386,141
1,491,986
1,519,954
1,521,969

1,593,153

Reg. Date
9/4/56
9/15/59
12/30/60
7/6/71
727171
11/15/77
8/15/78
7/7/81
6/15/82
9/14/82
11/22/83
3/20/84
3/27/84
4/24/34
6/5/84
3/11/85
6/14/88
1/10/89

1/24/89

4/24/90

TRADEMARK
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RALLYBALL

(Supplemental Register)

MAGIC MITTS
RADICAL

LIL' MVP

QUAD HOCKEY

MVP

SPORTCRAFT

MAGIC PADDLES

PLAYERS CHOICE

MVP

SPORTCRAFT

B. U.S. Trademark Applications

Mark

TURBO

PLAYER'S CHOICE

PRO CUP

CHALLENGE CUP

AIR BLASTER

C. U.S. State Trademark Registration

Mark

TURF-HIDE

455899.02-New York Server 6A - MSW

1,668,107

- 1,678,702

1,682,112
1,727,811
1,748,645
1,765,990
1,772,400
1,773,742
1,833,921
1,854,730

1,571,044

Ser. No.

74/521,027
74/566,120
74/592,719
74,592,723

74/592,724

Reg. No.

R17,665
New York

12/10/91

3/10/92

4/7/92

10/27/92

1/26/93
4/20/93
5/18/93
5/25/93
5/3/94

9/20/94

12/12/89

Filing Date
5/9/94

8/26/94
10/31/94
10/31/94

10/31/94

TRADEMARK
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D. Foreign Trademark Registrations

Mark
SPORTCRAFT
SPORTCRAFT
SPORTCRAFT
SPORTCRAFT
FIELDER'S CHOICE
HAVABALL

LIL' MVP

MAGIC PADDLES
PUB MASTER
Short "S" Logo
SPORT-CESSORIES
SPORTCRAFT
TAKRAW
TAVERNER
TURBO RING
TURF HIDE

XBH
SPORTCRAFT
SPORTCRAFT
SPORTCRAFT
SPORTCRAFT
SPORTCRAFT

SPORTCRAFT

455899.02-New York Server 6A - MSW

. Reg. No.

1,045,261
142,712
A452.371
367,230
364,937
359,711
359,712
429,921
358,064
347,975
364,935
187,239
359,315
338,325
364,936
359,366
339,622
550,995
49,237
1,130,360
1,025,428
B1921/1984

249,515

Country
;;rgentina
Austria
Australia
Benelux
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
China
Ecuador
France
Germany
Hong Kong

Indonesia

TRADEMARK
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SPORTCRAFT - 401,399 ITtaly
SPORTCRAFT 71,280 . . -Korea .
XBH 140,433 Kofea
"S" Logo 408,891 ’ Mexico
Short "S" Logo " 395,847 - Mexico
SPORTCRAFT 267,131 Mexico
SPORTCRAFT 401,683 Mexico
SPORTCRAFT 110,032 Norway
SPORTCRAFT 70,439 New Zealand
SPORTCRAFT 181,863 Sweden
SPORTCRAFT 7393/88 Singapore
SPORTCRAFT 8241/90 Singapore
SPORTCRAFT 88/8690 South Africa
SPORTCRAFT 88/8691 South Africa
SPORTCRAFT 88/8692 South Africa
Short "S" Logo 00502586 Taiwan
Short "S" Logo _ 00502686 Taiwan
Short "S" Logo 00505877 Taiwan
Short "S" Logo 00508382 Taiwan
SPORTCRAFT 115420 Taiwan
MAGIC MITTS B1482737 United Kingdom
PUB MASTER B1359347 United Kingdom
SPORTCRAFT 1,334,307 United Kingdom
4
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E. Foreign Trademark Applications

SPORTCRAFT
SPORTCRAFT
MAGIC MITTS
SPORTCRAFT
Short "S" Logo
Short "S" Logo
"S" Logo
SPORTCRAFT
SPORTCRAFT
Short "S" Logo
SPORTCRAFT
SPORTCRAFT
Short "S" Logo
SPORTCRAFT
SPORTCRAFT
SPORTCRAFT
"S" Logo

Short "S" Logo
XBH

Short."S" Logo

SPORTCRAFT

455899.02-New York Server 6A - MSW

Ser. No.
1,247,386
817780483

710,717

680,487

93/28427
11571/93
93/0138
93/0137
68656
26854/1994
MA/6694/89
198,230 -

233,071

109,251 -

294,395
1539952
93/6480-1
79/013163
74/48278
1,411,409

11032-89

REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0234

Country
Argentina
Brazil
Canada
Canada
China -
Hong Kong
Ireland
Ireland

Israel

Japan
Malaysia
New Zealand
New Zealand
Pakistan
Portugal
Spain

South Africa
Taiwan
Taiwan
United Kingdom

Venezuela

TRADEMARK



RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS (this "Agreement") dated
as of this ) _ ! day of October, 2003, is made by BNP PARIBAS (formerly Banque
Nationale de Paris) located at New York Branch, 787 7 ! Avenue, NY, NY 10019, as
Agent for the Lender Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement dated as of December
22,1995, and Amended and Restated as of August 1, 2001, among Sportcraft, Ltd., the
Lenders party thereto, and BNP Paribas) (the "Assignor™), in favor of Sportcraft Ltd., a
Delaware corporation, located at 313 Waterloo Valley Road, Mt. Olive, New Jersey
07828, (the "Assignee™). Unless otherwise defined herein, or the context otherwise
requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble, have the meanings
provided (or incorporated by reference) in the IP Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement,
dated as of December 22, 1995 between Assignor and Assignee, (as amended, restated,
supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"), the
Assignee assigned and pledged to the Assignor for the ratable benefit of the Secured
Parties, and granted to the Assignor for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a
security interest in all of the Assignee's right title and interest in specified Collateral,
including but not limited to all trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress or
other indicia of trade origin, trademark and service mark registrations, and applications
for trademark or service mark registrations and any renewals thereof, including, without
limitation, each registration and application identified in Schedule I attached hereto and
made a part hereof, and including without limitation (i) the right to sue or otherwise
recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations
thereof, (i1) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due
and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all
licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past or
future infringements thereof), and (iii) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the
world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of the Assignee accruing thereunder or
pertaining thereto, together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected with
the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, service mark, trade name, trade
dress or other indicia of trade origin (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and
Trademark Office on January 5, 1996 at Reel 1417/Frame 0770; and

WHEREAS, as the Secured Obligations have been paid in full, the
Assignor has agreed to terminate the pledge a551gnment and security interest granted to it

by Assignee and release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable cons1derat10n the receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged:

455899.02-New York Server 6A - MSW

TRADEMARK
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The Assignor hereby releases any and all of its right, title and interest in the
Trademarks, and the proceeds thereof, and all rights of Assignor therein hereby revert to
Assignee.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS DELIBERATELY BLANK]

455899.02-New York Server 6A - MSW
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IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the Assignor has caused this RELEASE OF
LIENS IN TRADEMARKS to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto
duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

BNP PARIBAS (formerly Banque Nationale de
Paris), as Agent

By: —

Name: CECILE S(EHERER _

H P Y

r. Y
| BSA R AvaAR ] ]

Merchant Banking Group

Wﬁ@wvuk

MARK DARREL, Vice President
Merchant Banking Group

Title:

455899.02-New York Server 6A - MSW
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SEP-38-2803 18:36 BANGUE PARIBAS P.83/83

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this RELEASE OF
LIENS IN TRADEMARKS to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto
duly authorized as of the day and year first above wriiten,

BNP PARIBAS (formerly Banque Nationale de
Paris), as Agent

By:

Name: CECHE SCHERER
Directqr
Title: Marchant Banking Group

Z/ﬂﬂmvﬂ

MARK DARREL, Vice President
Merchant Banking Group

455899.02-New York Server 6A - MSW
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SCHEDULE I To RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations and Applications

A. U.S. Trademark Registrations

SPORTCRAFT
AERO-DARTS
SPORTCRAFT (Stylized)
TURFRIDER

MVP

PINCH SHOT

SCORE

HAVABALL

Design

TURF-HIDE
SPORTCRAFT and Design
PUB MASTER
TAVERNER

XBH

Stylized "S"

TURBO RING
SPORT-CESSORIES

FIELDER'S CHOICE

455899.02-New York Server 6A - MSW

Reg. No.
633,953

685,076

708,372

915,885

917,121

1,077,528
1,099,691
1,160,172
1,198,083
1,208,665
1,258,331
1,270,860
1,271,929
1,275,369
1,280,819
1,386,141
1,491,986
1,519,954
1,521,969

1,593,153

Reg. Date
9/4/56

9/15/59
12/30/60
7/6/71
7/27/71
11/15/77
8/15/78
7/7/81
6/15/82
9/14/82
11/22/83
3/20/84
3/27/84
4/24/84
6/5/84
3/11/85
6/14/88
1/10/89
1/24/89
4/24/90

TRADEMARK
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RALLYBALL
(Supplemental Register)

MAGIC MITTS
RADICAL

LIL' MVP

QUAD HOCKEY
MVP
SPORTCRAFT
MAGIC PADDLES
PLAYERS CHOICE
MVP

SPORTCRAFT

B. U.S. Trademark Applications
Mark

TURBO

PLAYER'S CHOICE

PRO CUP

CHALLENGE CUP

AIR BLASTER

C. U.S. State Trademark Registration
Mark

TURF-HIDE

455899.02-New York Server 6A - MSW

1,668,107

1,678,702
1,682,112
1,727,811
1,748,645
1,765,990
1,772,400
1,773,742
1,833,921
1,854,730

1,571,044

Ser. No.

74/521,027
74/566,120
74/592,719
74,592,723

74/592,724

Reg. No.

R17,665
New York

12/10/91

3/10/92
4/7/92
10/27/92
1/26/93
4/20/93
5/18/93
5/25/93
5/3/94
9/20/94

12/12/89

Filing Date
5/9/94
8/26/94
10/31/94
10/31/94

10/31/94

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0240



D. Foreign Trademark Registrations

Mark Reg. No. Country
SPORTCRAFT 1,045,261 Argentina
SPORTCRAFT ' 142,712 Austria
SPORTCRAFT A452.371 Australia
SPORTCRAFT 367,230 Benelux
FIELDER'S CHOICE 364,937 Canada
HAVABALL 359,711 Canada
LIL' MVP 359,712 Canada
MAGIC PADDLES 429,921 Canada
PUB MASTER 358,064 Canada
Short "S" Logo 347,975 Canada
SPORT-CESSORIES 364,935 Canada
SPORTCRAFT 187,239 Canada
TAKRAW 359,315 Canada
TAVERNER 338,325 Canada
TURBO RING 364,936 Canada
TURF HIDE 359,366 Canada
XBH 339,622 Canada
SPORTCRAFT 550,995 China
SPORTCRAFT 49,237 Ecuador
SPORTCRAFT 1,130,360 France
SPORTCRAFT 1,025,428 Germany
SPORTCRAFT B1921/1984 Hong Kong
SPORTCRAFT 249,515 Indonesia
3
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SPORTCRAFT 401,399 Italy

SPORTCRAFT 71,280 Korea
XBH 140,433 Korea
"S" Logo 408,891 Mexico
Short "S" Logo 395,847 Mexico
SPORTCRAFT 267,131 Mexico
SPORTCRAFT 401,683 Mexico
SPORTCRAFT 110,032 Norway
SPORTCRAFT 70,439 New Zealand
SPORTCRAFT 181,863 Sweden
SPORTCRAFT 7393/88 Singapore
SPORTCRAFT 8241/90 Singapore
SPORTCRAFT 88/8690 South Africa
SPORTCRAFT 88/8691 South Africa
SPORTCRAFT 88/8692 South Africa
Short "S" Logo 00502586 Taiwan
Short "S" Logo 00502686 Taiwan
Short "S" Logo 00505877 Taiwan
Short "S" Logo 00508382 Taiwan
SPORTCRAFT 115420 Taiwan
MAGIC MITTS B1482737 United Kingdom
PUB MASTER B1359347 United Kingdom
SPORTCRAFT 1,334,307 United Kingdom

4
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E. Foreign Trademark Applications

Mark
SPORTCRAFT
SPORTCRAFT
MAGIC MITTS
SPORTCRAFT
Short "S" Logo
Short "S" Logo
"S" Logo
SPORTCRAFT
SPORTCRAFT
Short "S" Logo
SPORTCRAFT
SPORTCRAFT
Short "S" Logo
SPORTCRAFT
SPORTCRAFT
SPORTCRAFT
"S" Logo

Short "S" Logo
XBH

Short "S" Logo
SPORTCRAFT

455899.02-New York Server 6A - MSW

RECORDED: 11/04/2003

Ser. No.
1,247,386
817780483
710,717
680,487
93/28427
11571/93
93/0138
93/0137
68656
26854/1994
MA/6694/89
198,230 -

233,071

109,251

294,395
1539952
93/6480-1
79/013163
74/48278
1,411,409

11032-89

Country
Argentina
Brazil
Canada
Canada
China

Hong Kong
Ireland
Ireland

Israel

Japan
Malaysia
New Zealand
New Zealand
Pakistan
Portugal
Spain

South Africa
Taiwan
Taiwan
United Kingdom

Venezuela

TRADEMARK
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